Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming

Sunday 22nd June 2025
THE MOST HOLY BODY AND BLOOD OF CHRIST

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Please call into the Sacristy BEFORE Mass to remind the celebrant of the Intention.

Date Time

Saturday 21st June |[5.00pm Nicholas (Nick) Cooney, Charleton Hill 1st Anniversary

Sunday 22nd June [9.00am Joan Murphy, Upper William Street Anniversary
10.00am Paddy Murphy, Ballyrue Anniversary
12.00 Noon

Monday 23rd June |10.00am The deceased members of the Clarkin Family, |Anniversaries

Neville Street

Tuesday 24th June |10.00am John, Eileen & Brendan Butler, Newtown Anniversaries

Wed 25th June 10.00am John & Margaret Maddock, The Bullawn Anniversaries

Thursday 26th June |10.00am Kathleen Kehoe, Poulpeasty Recently Deceased

Friday 27th June 10.00am The Lyng Family, Newtown Anniversaries

Saturday 28th June | 10.00am Parish Mass Association

RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

e Fr. Denis Doyle, Coolballow, Wexford Town & e Jim Merrigan (20th Anniversary), The Bullawn

former Parish Priest, Kilmore . John Kearns, The Bullawn

e Conor Doyle, Knockmullen

BIRTHDAY REMEMBRANCE

e Marie Delaney Goss, Ard na Greine

ANNOUNCEMENTS

e On Wednesday 25th June our Parish Monthly Coffee Morning will take place after the 10am Mass in the
Sacristy, all are welcome.

e 2025/2026 Contribution Envelopes are now ready for collection from the Parish Office.

o Patron Sunday takes place next Sunday 29th June: Mount Carmel Cemetery after 8am Mass, Priests
Graveyard after 12 Noon, St. Stephen’s Cemetery at 3pm.

¢ Parish Annual Coach trip to Knock, Co. Mayo - Sunday 27th July for ‘Grandparents Day’. Please call to the
Parish Office to book your place!

¢ New Ross Meals on Wheels Golf Tournament will take place on Monday 21st July, all sponsorship is welcome
for this worthy cause.

e Rosary @ The Grotto, Irishtown takes place every Wednesday during the month of June @ 7.00pm .

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.



